O I L  F U R N A C E S
OF23
ELITE® SERIES
Lo-Boy
Bulletin No. 210096
August 2010
Supersedes August 2008
AFUE - Up to 81%
Heating Input - 105,000 to 210,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 2.5 to 5 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
OF 23 Q 3/4 - 105/120 R
Unit Type
OF = Lo-Boy Oil Furnace
Series
Nominal Add-On Cooling Capacity
3/4 = 2.5 to 4 tons
5 = 3 to 5 tons
Nominal Oil Heat Input
70/90 = 70,000/90,000 Btuh
105/120 = 105,000/119,000 Btuh
140/154 = 140,000/154,000 BtuhDirect Drive Blower Motor
Flue Type
R = Rear Flue Connection
Blank = Top Flue Connection
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
OF23 / Page 2
FEATURES
Equipment Warranty
Heat exchanger - Limited lifetime warranty in
residential applications.
Oil burners and all other covered components - Five
year limited warranty in residential applications.
Refer to the Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty
certificate included with the equipment for details.
APPROVALS
Units have been rated and tested according to U.S.
Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures and
Federal Trade Commission (FTC) labeling regulations.
Units are certified by AHRI.
Units are ETL/Intertek listed.
Developed in accordance with ISO 9001 quality
standards.
APPLICATIONS
Lennox OF23 series lo-boy oil furnaces are applicable
to residential or commercial applications.
Lennox indoor units matched with high-efficiency air
conditioners, air cleaners and humidifiers an be added
to the lo-boy units.
Large front and rear doors provide complete service
access.
Blowers have sufficient capacity to handle cooling air
volume requirements.
Heat exchanger and high-performance oil burner
combine to provide maximum efficiency.
Units are shipped completely assembled ready for
installation.
A
HEATING SYSTEM
Beckett Flame-Retention Oil Burner
Smooth operating, high-pressure atomizing type burner